N -

-

Criminal Complaint _: Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO Ss- IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CL UNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
ARK €O (937) 328-3725
Defendant:
GLEN J SEXTON Victim: ; For Court Use Only
Atlarge , - ‘
DOB: September 27, 1999 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN; **>* . % *_6204 Court Case# -CR- -
W/M - 503/150 - BRO/HAZ 204 Slayton St. BCI&I ITN Number:
Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-CCSQ00006700

Criminal Charge |
Murder |

Complaint By Individual.

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Ofﬁcer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DETECTIVE NICHOLAS MOODY who being duly sworn states that on

or about March 24, 2024, one GLEN SEXTON In the Townshlp of Bethel, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
purposely cause the death of another or the unlawful termination of another's pre gnancy.

TO WIT: |

The defendant purposely caused the death of victim , by discharging a firearm at the victim.
. In violation of Sectmn 2903. DZ(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

SPECIFICATIONS: .

‘The affiant further finds and specifies that the offender had a firearm on or about the offender's person or under the offender's control
| while committing the offense. -

FIREARM DESCRIPTION: Glock 40 Caliber

K
PENALTY:

I Felony Murder

18yrs. - Life Imprisonment and/or
$15,000.00 Fine |
Additional Prison Term One Year Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Cadillac XTS, Glock Handgun Complainant on March 235, 2024

MM - _
Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: 3/25/2024 10:30:00AM - tOCourt Copy  ODefendant Copy OReturn Copy LExira Copy
Defendant Placed in Jail |




- | SSN Redacted

I | |

Date | COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES —
__ Pjea: O Guilty __[J NotGuilty [ No Contest Y_:’_,
Finding on No Contest (1 Guilty £l  Not Guilty . :;a L/
Assignment: | ;—% Case NUZ ...... C Q JQW / éﬁ
1' e — Piel—
2,
3.
4 CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
5.
" OF
- SPRINGFIELD , OHIO
Waiver to Trial Time Filed. o _ . _
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed, N -
Jury Demand Filed.
l | ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR THE STATE OF OHIO
Bond Forfeited Vs,
Bench Warrant Ordered, Bond Set At $
B Trial By: 1 Court [ Jury O Defendant Found: GLEN J SEXTON
OO Guilty [ NotGuilty | AtLarge , -
Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea '
[1 Guilty [ Not Guilty and found ESE f/fw:;gggj
£l No Contest and found e
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence: W/M - 503/150 - BRO/HAZ
Fine $ and costs
s ) CHARGE: Murder
Jail
In violation of Section 2903.02(A) of the Ohio
— — — — — Revised Code.
ENTRY - FELONY
‘ Defendant Having Appeared and Entered: PENALTY:
[0 NoPlea [I Not Guilty - Felony Murder e o
| Preliminary Hearing: I Held ] Warved . VTS, - Life IHlpI'lSDHHlEI]t an d/ﬂ["_} ".:';; r;‘i . ?
$15,000.00 Fine =R
‘ - Additional Prison Term One Year, ( V7~ =5
Cadillac XTS, Glock Handgun | r;_:‘} .
[J Defendant Indicted by the | | :: L :
O The Court Binds Defendant to the - _L - e ;7-
Clark County Grand Jury. = e E
| | p oy T

ar-al' -a

Judge

Notice of Appe

al Filed

l |

Attorney:

Address:

Telephone No.:

Date of Arrest: 3/25/2024 2:00:00AM
Date of Arraignment: 3/25/2024 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:

Y ilid




Clark County Municipal Court
S0 East Columbia Street
Springfield, Ohio 45502

(937) 328-3725

The State of Ohio
Clark County

SS:

Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Probable Cause Affidavit

Court Case # CR-

Case Number:
24-CCS0O00006700

The Affiant, Detective Nicholas Moody , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the

defendant, Glen J Sexton , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

On March 24th, 2024, | received a call from Lieutenant Shultz in reference to a shooting that occurred
at 204 Slayton Street. Lieutenant Shultz stated Detectwe Melchi would be going to the hospital while

he and Detective Cultice would be going to the scene. Lieutenant Shultz requested | respond to the
office to start on interview's or any other paperwork.

When | arrived to the office | was informed that the victim was pronounced deceased at the hospital.

Detective Melchi identified the victim as 48 year old
advised that an altercation began in the driveway of 204 Slayton Street between

of New Carlisle, Ohio. | was

and

Glen Sexton. During this argument it was reported that Glen Sexton retrieved a handgun from his
vehicle and shot .

hours.

in the abdomen. Bethel Township arrived son scene and transported
" to the Enon Emergency Room where he would be pronounced deceased at 2220

Deputies O'Brien and Derringer, transported Glen Sexten and a withess Amas Abdella to headquarters.
Almas was placed in interview room number one. Glen was placed in interview room number two.
Detective Cultice and | began to interview Almas |n reference to the incident. Amas stated she met
Glen 10 days ago. She stated she paid him to take her to and from work. Today she stated Glen took
her to work around 0800 and picked her up at 1400 She stated they then went back to her apartment
at 1836 Cedar Village North where they remained until approximately 2000 hours. Amas stated Glen

had been telling her for hours that he needed to pick up .
arrived 1o 204 Slayton Street to pick up

when they returned to the residence on Slayton,

stated they waited about another five minutes before
of the Cadillac. Amas advised -

Amas advised when they

he did not come out of the house for several
minutes. She advised they decided to go to the store on Lemay Street while they waited. Amas advised

had still not come out of the residence. Amas

came outside and got into the back seat
- was always paranoid around her and she believed that he

thought she was a "Cop." Amas stated Glen was backmg out of the driveway and as he began to drive

down the road
was easier to back out this way. Amas stated

asked Glen why he was going this way. She advised Glen told him because it
got out of the car and began walking back toward

the front door of 204 Slayton Street. Amas stated Glen, pulled back into the driveway and exited the

vehicle. She advised Glen was upset because he wanted
waiting on him. Amas advised a verbal confrontatlon began between Glen and

to pay him for driving all that way and

next to the

Cadillac. Amas stated Joseph got up in Glen's face and Glen got inside of the Cadillac and grabbed his

pistol. Amas stated Glen "cocked" the pistol and then

punched Glen. Amas stated she then

heard a gunshot. Amas stated she began to recorﬂ the incident but stopped to call 911. Amas stated
went to the front door and began knocking but no one answered. Amas stated she then began

to render aid to

Detective Cultice and | then began to interview Glen Sexton. Glen stated this morning he took Amas to

Printed on: 3/25/2024
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work and then went shopping with his aunt. Glen stated he picked Amas up around 1415 hours and
they went back to her apartment. Glen advised around 2000 hours he and Amas went to 204 Slayton
to pick up . . Glen stated 204 Slayton Street is were his uncle lives. He advised
Is staying at this address and considered ~afamily friend. Glen stated when they arrived at the
residence took a long time to come out of the house. Glen stated once finally came out
of the residence he got into the back seat of the vehtcle Glen stated he began to back out of the
drweway when asked him why he was gomg the way he was. Glen stated he told it was
easier for him to back out. Glen advised at this tlme exited the vehicle and walked back to the
residence. Glen advised he pulled back in the drweway and got out to talk with - Glen advised
charged at him from off the front porch and threatened to "beat his ass.” Glen advised he felt
scared but when we got to the point when the firearm came into play he would stop talking. Glen would
then invoke his right for legal counsel.
After this interview Glen was charged with murder and booked in the Clark County Jail.

Defendant:
Glen J Sexton

Further Affiant Sayeth Not.

Affiant Address & Phone

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the

Affiani-0n 3/25/2024 W

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Printed on: 3/25/2024 | Page Number: 2




Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Name: :| Gendcer:| Height: ] Hair: | Eyes: Case Number:
SEXTON, Glen J W M |503 BRO HAZ. 24-CCS0O00006700
Age at time of offense: LSSN: FBI#: ‘ BCH:
24 Years S Months ** *_**_6294

Address: . | Phone P.O.B. (City & State):

At Large , - 1 - - | Unknown

Arresting Agency: Date/Time of Arrest: On Probation: [J Yes Ifyes, P.Os Name

Clark County Sheriff Office 3/25/2024 2:00:00AM | OnParole: [N

Location of Occurrence / Arrest / Both: Township or County: Driver's License #: Driver's License State

204 Slayton St, Bethel Township OH

Employment: Employment Address: Employment Phone:

, OH

Vehicle License #: Vehicle State:! Vehicle License Type: Vehicle Year: | Vehicle Make: Vehicle Model: Vehicle Style:

Vehicle Color: Vehicle VIN #: Vehicle Identifiers:

Affiant: ‘ Transporting Officers: | Badge/Unit #:

Detective Nicholas Moody |
‘ - ) CHARGE(S) AT TIME OF ARREST - CODE NUMBER - PENALYY - — |I

MURDER - 2903.02(A) - MURDER

The defendant purposely caused the death of victim Joeseph Edwards by discharging a firearm at the victim

Victim: L[} Sick | Treated by: [ Refused |Transferred to & Squaa |Hospital: [ community
[InNa Blnjlll'td HSquad [] Hospital _Hi}Spltal by: [ r.o.v. [1 Mercy

_ Doctor:
D Other é&h

Yictim Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:
LT Intoxicated

Arrestee: [ Sick Treated by: [ Refused |Transferred to [ Squad

Hospital: [J Community
KNA [ injured [dSquad [ Hospital [Hospital by: [ r.o.v.

ﬂ Mercy

Doctor:

Arrestee Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:
L] Intoxicated i

Arrestee Juvenile? Parent/legal Guardian Name & Address:

Arrested Juvenile [ Placed in DH [ Released to Parent
Disposition: [ Taken to HQ [ Other

Parents [ By Arresting Officer [] By Dispatcher
) Notified: [0 By Transfer Officer [] By DH Personnel [ Other

Date Notified:

Witnesses:

Amas Abdella
Richard Betleyoun

Nicholas Moody 120 N. Fountain Ave.

1836 Cedar Village North Fairborn, OH -
1132 Grisson Ave New Carlisle, OH 45344-
Springfield, OH 45502-

510-274-3895
937-765-2742
937-521-2074

Brooklyn Sinkhorn 1256 Frayne Dr New Carlisle, OH 45344- 937-956-8906
Crash [ Yes |Was OH1 [0 Yes |Arrestee have O Yes |Did Affiant L] Yes |If not, who Vehicle [ Yes
occur? ' No | completed? JANo |insurance? [}fo |witness driving?ﬂ*ﬁrﬂ witnessed driving? searched? [0 Neo
¢ y anee ving: . tao L
Vehicle IMP ' If no one witnessed driving: how is exact E NA | DUI Impaired Driver L] Yes
Disposition: [ Rro |time of vehicle operation established? Report prepared? ‘[}ﬁh [ No
Vehicle held OJ Yes | Arrestee make )a?'es Did Arrestee make ‘fﬂ’?ﬂ . [] Written Statement (E’Vﬂhﬂ‘ Written summaries of 7 Ves
for prints? [J No admission of guilt?” e statement? [] ~o 0 Tapnl Audio Statement [ ] Other . statements prepared? [ No
Arrestee 1dentif ec}l}f [] Photo Array ] Affiant Witnessed Crime Photos of ﬁ/E, Yes {Photas taken b}’ Scene pmcessedﬂ Yes {Physical evidence E’ﬂs
by Witness? [ No {J Line-Up /_Bﬁt Scene [J Taken back te Scene | SCENE/VICting® E] No é/ for prints? [ e |at scenc? [1 No

Copy of receipt or L] Yes [JNa i
inventory attached? [J No - If no, list property: |

Prnperty Receipt

595

Were any physical or mental examinations or scientifif] Yes - If yes, please specify |
tests conducted in connection with this case? [T No |

Signature of Officer(s); "/F
A!.‘..’ﬁ_, A

Supervisor Signature:

D Lab Request Attached

Signature Book-In: | Book-In Date/Time:

Date Printed: 3/25/2024



Witness List

Law Enforcement Case Number:
24-CCS0O00006700

3/25/2024

Name

Address |

SINKHORN, Brooklyn
MOODY, Nicholas
BETLEYOUN, Richard

ABDELLA, Amas

e m LAl e bk A e e m i e g — M m- EE— T T EE— -.EW —r.FT LS.~ — -ar -

-— - - s =

1256 Frayne Dr, New Carlisle, OH 45344-

120 N.Fountain Ave., Springfield, OH 45502-

1132 Grisson Ave , New Carlisle, OH 45344-

1836 Cedar Village North , Fairborn, OH -

Home Phone

Witness Stmt

937-956-8906
937-521-2074
937-765-2742

310-274-3895

True

True

True



	Uncategorized
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6


